



Palette of Care Championship Soccer

Idaho Department of Health and Welfare,
Division of Licensing & Certification
Bureau of Facility Standards – July 2019

Idaho is the :

_____th largest US state

_____th least populous US state

_____th least densely populated

Idaho is the :

14th largest US state

12th least populous US state

7th least densely populated

Know Your State

What is the official state dance of Idaho?

Know Your State

What is the official state dance of Idaho?

Answer: the square dance

Who are the members of the LTC IDR panel?

- A - Whoever happens to be in the office that day.
- B – Six individuals who have agreed to participate.
- C - State ombudsman, two representatives from the provider community, and two representatives from DHW.
- D – Local Ombudsman, two administrators from the provider community and two surveyors.

Who are the members of the LTC IDR panel?

A - Whoever happens to be in the office that day.

B - Six individuals who have agreed to participate..

C - State ombudsman, two representatives from the provider community, and two representatives from DHW.

D - Local Ombudsman, two administrators from the provider community and two surveyors.

(T) or (F) Do 'Exit' signs with battery backup require the same testing as emergency lighting in the path of egress?

(T) or (F) Do 'Exit' signs with battery backup require the same testing as emergency lighting in the path of egress?

Answer: T

(T) of (F) Contract surveyors are being used to help conduct surveys in Idaho?

(T) of (F) Contract surveyors are being used to help conduct surveys in Idaho?

Answer: T

Who may create a reportable incident in the LTC portal?

A - Any staff member

B - Only the facility administrator

C - Anyone with a portal account created by the administrator

D - Only the Director of Nursing

Who may create a reportable incident in the LTC portal?

A - Any staff member

B - Only the facility administrator

C - Anyone with a portal account created by the administrator

D - Only the Director of Nursing

(T) Or (F) When a resident with dementia receives Abilify or Aricept those medications are considered to be psychotropics according to requirements at F758?

Medications

(T) Or (F) When a resident with dementia receives Abilify or Aricept those medications are considered to be psychotropics according to requirements at F758?

Answer: T

From 2013 – 2019 what percentage of disputed tags resulted in no change after an IDR?

A – 75%

B – 46%

C – 35%

D – 57%

From 2013 – 2019 what percentage of disputed tags resulted in no change after an IDR?

A – 75%

B – 46%

C – 35%

D – 57%

As measured side-to-side, Alcohol Based Hand Rub Dispensers must be mounted at least _____ away from an electrical outlet, and _____ be mounted above ignition sources?

A - 1/2 inch; can

B - 1/2 inch; must not

C - 1 inch; must not

D - 1 inch; can

As measured side-to-side, Alcohol Based Hand Rub Dispensers must be mounted at least _____ away from an electrical outlet, and _____ be mounted above ignition sources?

A - 1/2 inch; can

B - 1/2 inch; must not

C - 1 inch; must not

D - 1 inch; can

Why can't Scope/Severity be shared during the exit conference?

A - CMS has specified content of exit conferences

B - Deb says so

C - Surveyors want to keep secrets.

D - Supervisors determine scope and severity after reading the report.

Why can't Scope/Severity be shared during the exit conference?

A - CMS has specified content of exit conferences

B - Deb says so

C - Surveyors want to keep secrets.

D - Supervisors determine scope and severity after reading the report.

(T) or (F) Anyone having access to the LTC portal may create a new access account?

(T) or (F) Anyone having access to the portal may create a new access account?

Answer: F – only the administrator has this ability

What are three of the requirements that will implement with the Phase 3 update to the Long Term Care regulations on 11/28/19?

Regulations

- **What are three of the requirements that will implement with the Phase 3 update to the Long Term Care regulations on 11/28/19?**
 - ▶ Trauma Informed Care
 - ▶ Quality Assurance Process Improvement (QAPI)
 - ▶ Training Requirements
 - ▶ Infection Preventionist
 - ▶ Compliance and Ethics Program

For an IDR, the facility has how much time to present their information on all the disputed citations?

A - 15 minutes

B - 30 minutes

C - 60 minutes

D - There is no time limit

For an IDR, the facility has how much time to present their information on all the disputed citations?

A - 15 minutes

B - 30 minutes

C - 60 minutes

D - There is no time limit

In general, waivers under section 1135 of the Social Security Act typically end no later than the termination of the emergency period, or _____ days from the date the waiver or modification is first published unless the Secretary of HHS extends the waiver by notice for additional periods of up to _____ days, up to the end of the emergency period.

A - 7, 25

B - 60, 60

C - 60, 30

D - 30, 60

In general, waivers under section 1135 of the Social Security Act typically end no later than the termination of the emergency period, or _____ days from the date the waiver or modification is first published unless the Secretary of HHS extends the waiver by notice for additional periods of up to _____ days, up to the end of the emergency period.

A - 7, 25

B - 60, 60

C - 60, 30

D - 30, 60

What is a FRI?

A - A Sweet Potato

B - Facility Requested Interview

C - French Fry

D - Facility Reported Incident

What is a FRI?

A - A Sweet Potato

B - Facility Requested Interview

C - French Fry

D - Facility Reported Incident

What is the maximum number of individuals who may be granted active access to the portal at any one time?

A - Four

B - Six

C - Ten

D - Two

What is the maximum number of individuals who may be granted active access to the portal at any one time?

A - Four

B - Six

C - Ten

D - Two

(T) or (F) It is a federal requirement for the resident to have a POST upon admission to the facility?

Admission

(T) or (F) It is a federal requirement for the resident to have a POST upon admission to the facility?

Answer: F

Admission

Facilities must conduct Emergency Preparedness exercises to test the emergency plan at least _____?

- A - Semi-Annually
- B - Annually
- C - Quarterly
- D - N/A

Facilities must conduct Emergency Preparedness exercises to test the emergency plan at least _____?

A - Semi-Annually

B - Annually

C - Quarterly

D - N/A

**There have been how many
deficiency free recertification surveys
in the last 12 months?**

A – 0

B – 1

C – 3

D – 6

Data

There have been how many
deficiency free recertification surveys
in the last 12 months?

A - 0

B - 1

C - 3

D - 6

Data

After gaining access to the portal and selecting the appropriate tab, what should the user check (select) every time before starting to add something new?

After gaining access to the portal and selecting the appropriate tab, what should the user check (select) every time before starting to add something new?

Answer: The “New” icon, located on right side of screen

What is the top reason for citing of Infection Control?

A - Hand hygiene

B - Wound care

C - Handling Laundry

D - Medication pass

What is the top reason for citing of Infection Control?

A - Hand hygiene

B - Wound care

C – Handling Laundry

D - Medication pass

Electrical receptacles not listed as hospital-grade at patient bed locations are tested at intervals not exceeding _____ months.

A: 6

B: 18

C: 24

D: 12

Electrical receptacles not listed as hospital-grade at patient bed locations are tested at intervals not exceeding _____ months.

A: 6

B: 18

C: 24

D: 12

End of Game 1

How is access to the portal stopped/removed?

A - By writing to your legislative staff member

B - By the administrator deselecting the "Active" box in the user's profile

C - Call Stan

D - Sorry, it cannot be stopped/removed

How is access to the portal stopped/removed?

A - By writing to your legislative staff member

B - By the administrator deselecting the "Active" box in the user's profile

C - Call Stan

D - Sorry, it cannot be stopped/removed

(T) or (F) Survey staff have access to Payroll Based Journal?

Administration

(T) or (F) Survey staff have access to Payroll Based Journal?

(F) False

Which of these occurrences needs to be reported in the LTC portal? (Select all that apply.)

A - The resident is missing \$10

B - A resident's sock is missing

C - The resident has a long cylindrical bruise on their lower leg and they can reliably tell you it was from a bump against their wheelchair.

D - Resident fell from Hoyer lift when 1 staff person was providing assistance and the care plan required 2 staff.

Which of these occurrences needs to be reported to us? (Select all that apply)

A - The resident is missing \$10

B - A resident's sock is missing

C - The resident has a long cylindrical bruise on their lower leg and they can reliably tell you it was from a wheelchair.

D - Resident fell from Hoyer lift when 1 staff person was providing assistance and the care plan required 2 staff

(T) or (F) The Survey Agency must request permission from CMS to complete a third revisit?

(T) or (F) The Survey Agency must request permission from CMS to complete a third revisit?

Answer: T

Identify 3 of the seven individuals who are required to participate in care conferences?

Who is required to participate in IDT for care conferences?

A - The attending physician

B - A registered nurse with responsibility for the resident

C - A nurse aide with responsibility for the resident

D - A member of food and nutrition services staff

E - To the extent practicable, the participation of the resident and the resident's representative(s). An explanation must be included in a resident's medical record if the participation of the resident and their resident representative is determined not practicable for the development of the resident's care plan

F - Other appropriate staff or professionals in disciplines as determined by the resident's needs or as requested by the resident

(T) Or (F) If unable to access the LTC Providers Reporting Portal it is okay to just email or fax the information to the Bureau in order to meet the reporting requirements?

Administration

(T) Or (F) If unable to access the LTC Providers Reporting Portal it is okay to just email or fax the information to the Bureau in order to meet the reporting requirements?

Answer: F

(T) or (F) CMS has changed the guidance for Appendix Q?

Survey Requirements

(T) or (F) CMS has changed the guidance for Appendix Q?

Answer: T

(T) or (F) Just like in a courtroom, during an IDR both the State and the facility are in the same room at the same time?

IDR/IIDR

(T) or (F) Just like in a courtroom, during an IDR both the State and the facility are in the same room at the same time?

Answer: F

All the following are considered Hazardous areas; except?

A - Central/bulk laundries larger than 100 ft²

B - Rooms with soiled linen in volumes exceeding 64 gal

C - Rooms with collected trash in volumes exceeding 64 gal

D - Rooms smaller than 50 ft² used for storage of combustible supplies and equipment

All the following are considered Hazardous areas; except?

A - Central/bulk laundries larger than 100 ft²

B - Rooms with soiled linen in volumes exceeding 64 gal

C - Rooms with collected trash in volumes exceeding 64 gal

D - Rooms smaller than 50 ft² used for storage of combustible supplies and equipment

The admission packet contains information on the facility's bed-hold policy. When else must a facility provide written notice of the bed-hold policy to the resident?

Resident Rights

The admission packet contains information on the facility's bed-hold policy. When else must a facility provide written notice of the bed-hold policy to the resident?

Upon transfer to the hospital

**(Y) or (N) Is an Advanced Directive
and a POST the same thing?**

Advanced Directives

(Y) or (N) Is an Advanced Directive and a POST the same thing?

No, an Advanced Directive provides instructions for future health care (a legal form) while an Idaho POST is a medical order to be followed by emergency personnel or other medical staff.

If a resident has a change in behavior and begins to wander, yell at staff and other residents, hit the wall with their walker or wheelchair, etc., what actions would be important to consider?

A - Assess the resident

B - Report change to physician

C - Medication assessment

D - Transfer the resident to another facility

E - All of the above

F - A, B, & C

If a resident has a change in behavior and begins to wander, yell at staff and other residents, hit the wall with their walker or wheelchair, etc., what actions would be important to consider?

A - Assess the resident

B - Report change to physician

C - Medication assessment

D - Transfer the resident to another facility

E - All of the above

F - A, B, & C

(T) or (F) A Resident with MRSA confined to a wound or is colonized must be in isolation?

(T) or (F) A Resident with MRSA confined to a wound or is colonized must be in isolation?

Answer: False

To cite past noncompliance how many criteria must be meet?

A - None

B - 1

C - 3

D - 5

To cite past noncompliance how many criteria must be meet?

A - None

B - 1

C - 3

D - 5

What are 5 of the top 10 national citations?

Data

What are 5 of the top 10 national citations?

F880 Infection Control	F689 Accident/Supervision/Devices
F812 Food Store/Prepare Serve Sanitary	F656 Develop/Implement Comprehensive Care Plan
F684 Quality of Care	F761 Label/Store Drugs and Biologicals
F657 Care Plan Timing and Revision	F758 Free from Unnec Psychotropic Meds/PRN use
677 ADL Care Provided for Dependent Residents	F686 Treatment/Svcs to Prevent/Health Pressure Ulcers

Data

Each resident room cannot be located more than _____ feet from the soiled workroom or the soiled holding room?

A - 150

B - 100

C - 110

D - 120

Each resident room cannot be located more than _____ feet from the soiled workroom or the soiled holding room?

A - 150

B - 100

C - 110

D - 120

(T) or (F) The facility may request to have one of the two provider members disqualified from sitting on their IDR panel.

(T) or (F) The facility may request to have one of the two provider members disqualified from sitting on their IDR panel.

Answer: T

What are the average number of complaints/facility reported incidents investigated during a recertification survey?

A - 2.2

B - 2.5

C - 3.0

D - 4.0

What are the average number of complaints/facility reported incidents investigated during a recertification survey?

A - 2.2

B - 2.5

C - 3.0

D - 4.0

In Idaho, what is the average number of citations per recertification survey for October 2018-present?

A – 5.8

B – 13.5

C – 8.9

D – 7.2

In Idaho, what is the average number of citations per recertification survey for October 2018-present?

A – 5.8

B – 13.5

C – 8.9

D – 7.2

Survey Process

How many rooms is a facility required to have for isolation of disease or for privacy or disruptive patient/resident situations?

A - 2

B - 1

C - 0

D - 3

How many rooms is a facility required to have for isolation of disease or for privacy or disruptive patient/resident situations?

A - 2

B - 1

C - 0

D - 3

(T) or (F) The abuse prevention investigative protocol is performed on all recertification surveys?

Survey Process

(T) or (F) The abuse prevention investigative protocol is performed on all recertification surveys?

Answer: F

What are 5 of Idaho's top 10 citations?

Data

What are 5 of Idaho's top 10 citations?

F657 Care Plan Timing and Revision	F880 Infection Control
F684 Quality of Care	F656 Develop & Implement Comprehensive Care Plan
F689 Free of Accident/Supervision/Devices	F578 Request/Refuse/Discontinue Treatment; Formulate Advanced Directive
F695 Respiratory/Tracheostomy Care Suctioning	F758 Free from Unnec Psychotropic Meds/PRN use
F625 Notice of Bed Hold Policy Before/Upon Transfer	F686 Treatment/Services to Prevent Heal Pressure Ulcer

Data

According to CMS, how far can objects project from a corridor wall?

A: 5 inches

B: 4 inches

C: 7 inches

D: There is no such requirement

Fire Life Safety/Emergency Preparedness

According to CMS, how far can objects project from a corridor wall?

A: 5 inches

B: 4 inches

C: 7 inches

D: There is no such requirement

End of Game 2

(T) or (F) An extended survey is an optional process for surveyors?

(T) or (F) An extended survey is an optional process for surveyors?

Answer: F – mandatory when substandard care has been identified or an IJ has been called.

When a facility has an NATCEP ban in effect, what is the facility permitted to do as it relates to CNA training? (Select all that apply)

- A – Licensed student nurse clinicals must stop with the receipt of the letter.
- B - Nurse Aide student clinical programs in progress may continue until the course is completed.
- C – The facility may have nurse aide students do clinical rotation if supervised by the school.
- D – The facility must request a waiver to allow nurse aide students to use the facility as a clinical site and CMS Region X must approve the waiver .

Enforcement

When a facility has an NATCEP ban in effect, what is the facility permitted to do as it relates to CNA training? (Select all that apply)

A – Licensed student nurse clinicals must stop with the receipt of the letter.

B - Nurse Aide student clinical programs in progress may continue until the course is completed.

C – The facility may have nurse aide students do clinical rotation if supervised by the school.

D – The facility must request a waiver to allow nurse aide students to use the facility as a clinical site and CMS Region X must approve the waiver .

Enforcement

Gauges on _____ pipe sprinkler systems shall be inspected monthly to ensure that they are in good condition and that normal water supply pressure is being maintained. Gauges on _____ pipe shall be inspected weekly?

Gauges on _____ pipe sprinkler systems shall be inspected monthly to ensure that they are in good condition and that normal water supply pressure is being maintained. Gauges on _____ pipe shall be inspected weekly?

Answer: Wet, Dry

From 2013 – 2019 what was the percent of disputed tags removed as result of IDR?

A – 37%

B – 21%

C – 28%

D – 16%

From 2013 – 2019 what was the percent of disputed tags removed as result of IDR?

A – 37%

B – 21%

C – 28%

D – 16%

IDR/IIDR

When should the facility choose to communicate with the POAH (power of attorney for health) rather than the resident?

A – When the resident makes bad decisions.

B – When a court or physician declares the resident incompetent.

C – When it is easier to speak with the POAH.

When should the facility choose to communicate with the POAH (power of attorney for health) rather than the resident?

A – When the resident makes bad decisions.

B – When a court or physician declares the resident incompetent.

C – When it is easier to speak with the POAH.

What are 3 of the 7 core elements of an antibiotic stewardship program?

What are 3 of the 7 core elements of an antibiotic stewardship program?

- ◇ Leadership Commitment
- ◇ Accountability
- ◇ Actions
- ◇ Reporting
- ◇ Drug Expertise
- ◇ Tracking
- ◇ Education

When choosing to use mobile phones/devices to transmit resident PHI/PII information what is a facility required to do?

When choosing to use mobile phones/devices to transmit resident PHI/PII information what is a facility required to do?

Ensure the transmissions are encrypted via encryption software.

Which is NOT a required element of the facility's infection prevention and control (IPCP) program?

- A - A system for preventing, identifying, reporting, investigating, and controlling infections and communicable diseases that follows accepted national standards
- B - Written standards, policies, and procedures for the program
- C - The facility will conduct a semi-annual review of its IPCP and update the program, as necessary

Which is NOT a required element of the facility's infection prevention and control (IPCP) program?

A - A system for preventing, identifying, reporting, investigating, and controlling infections and communicable diseases that follows accepted national standards

B - Written standards, policies, and procedures for the program

C - The facility will conduct a semi-annual review of its IPCP and update the program, as necessary

How many hours of continuing education are required for a CNA annually?

A – 6

B – 24

C – 12

D - 0

How many hours of continuing education are required for a CNA annually?

A – 6

B – 24

C – 12

D - 0

**How many of the top 10 tags
does Idaho have in common
with the National 10 top?**

A- 5

B - 0

C - 3

D- 7

Data

How many of the top 10 tags does Idaho have in common with the National 10 top?

A- 5

B - 0

C - 3

D- 7

Data

When is it more appropriate to wash your hands using soap and water vs. Alcohol Based Hand Sanitizer?

- A - Before and after contact with the resident
- B - Before performing an aseptic task
- C - After contact with blood, body fluids, visibly contaminated
- D - After removing personal protective equipment
- E - After using the restroom
- F - Before meals
- G – After contact with residents with C-Diff

When is it more appropriate to wash your hands using soap and water vs. Alcohol Based Hand Sanitizer?

A - Before and after contact with the resident

B - Before performing an aseptic task

C - After contact with blood, body fluids, visibly contaminated

D - After removing personal protective equipment

E - After using the restroom

F - Before meals

G - After contact with residents with C-Diff

What edition of the Life Safety Code is in effect?

A - 2006 edition of the Life Safety Code (LSC),
National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 101

B -What ever edition Nate says

C - 2012 edition of the Life Safety Code (LSC),
National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 101

D - 2018 edition of the Life Safety Code (LSC),
National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 101

What edition of the Life Safety Code is in effect?

A - 2006 edition of the Life Safety Code (LSC),
National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 101

B -What ever edition Nate says

C - 2012 edition of the Life Safety Code (LSC),
National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 101

D - 2018 edition of the Life Safety Code (LSC),
National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 101

What are the possible recommendations the IDR panel can make? *Select all that apply*

A – No change

B - The findings belong at another tag.

C – Remove an example

D –Delete the tag

E – Recommend a change in S/S

IDR

What are the possible recommendations the IDR panel can make? *Select all that apply*

A – No change

B - The findings belong at another tag.

C – Remove an example

D –Delete the tag,

E – Recommend a change in S/S

(T) or (F) CMS provides expectations for the number of surveyors for recertification surveys based on licensed beds.

(T) or (F) CMS provides expectations for the number of surveyors for recertification surveys based on licensed beds.

False, guidance based on facility census and the number of residents identified in complaints being investigated.

(Y) or (N) The facility may call and talk with the resident and family, document the conversation and be exempt from written notification required at F 623?

(Y) or (N) The facility may call and talk with the resident and family, document the conversation and be exempt from written notification required at F 623?

No, because the regulation (F623) states notify the resident/rep in writing.

**(T) or (F) Nursing Staffing and
Competency is a National Focus**

Regulations

**(T) or (F) Nursing Staffing and
Competency is a National Focus**

Answer: True

Regulations

Training expectations for Compliance and Ethics program (F946) requires

select all that apply

A -The facility must have a program.

B - A training program that explains the standards, policies and procedures of the program.

C- Organizations operating more than 5 facilities are required to do annual training.

Regulation

Training expectations for Compliance and Ethics program (F946) requires

select all that apply

A -The facility must have a program.

B - A training program that explains the standards, policies and procedures of the program.

C- Organizations operating more than 5 facilities are required to do annual training.

Regulation

On November 28, 2019 there are additional training requirements for all staff (new and existing), volunteers, and contractors. Name 3 of the 7 areas identified.

Regulation

On November 28, 2019 there are additional training requirements for all staff (new and existing), volunteers, and contractors. Name 3 of the 7 areas identified.

A – Communication (F941)

B – Resident Rights and Facility Responsibilities (942)

C – Abuse, neglect and exploitation (F943)

D – QAPI (F944)

E – Infection Control (F945)

F - Compliance and Ethics (F946)

G – Behavioral Health (949)

Regulation

A coded announcement may be used instead of audible alarms when drills are conducted between what hours of the day?

A: 10:00 PM and 6:00 AM

B: 11:00 PM and 7:00 AM

C: 9:00 PM and 7:00 AM

D: 9:00 PM and 6:00 AM

A coded announcement may be used instead of audible alarms when drills are conducted between what hours of the day?

A: 10:00 PM and 6:00 AM

B: 11:00 PM and 7:00 AM

C: 9:00 PM and 7:00 AM

D: 9:00 PM and 6:00 AM

End of Championship Round
Thank-you

Will the subset late adopter list (235) be shared with the Quality Innovation Network-Quality Improvement Organizations (QIN-QIOs)?

Enforcement

Will the subset late adopter list (235) be shared with the Quality Innovation Network-Quality Improvement Organizations (QIN-QIOs)?

Yes, the list was shared with the National Coordinating Council who will disseminate to the QIN-QIOs, with the understanding that it is not to be shared beyond their organization.

Enforcement

If a resident is transferred to the hospital, or another facility, written notice to the resident must include 5 requirements. What information must be included in the notice? *(Select all that apply)*

A- The specific reason for the transfer or discharge

B- The effective date

C- The location

D- Right to appeal to the State and how obtain assistance to request and submit the appeal.

E- The name, address, and phone number of State Long-Term Care ombudsman

F – For residents with intellectual and developmental disabilities the address and phone number for DRI.

Discharges

If a resident is transferred to the hospital, or another facility, you must notify the resident/representative in writing. What information must be included in the notice?
(Select all that apply)

A- The specific reason for the transfer or discharge;

B- The effective date;

C- The location;

D- Right to appeal to the State;

E- The name, address (mail and email), and telephone number of the State entity which receives appeal hearing requests;

F- How to request an appeal hearing;

G- Obtaining assistance in completing and submitting the appeal hearing request; and

H- The name, address, and phone number of State Long-Term Care ombudsman

Discharges

Will the subset late adopter list (235) be shared with the Quality Innovation Network-Quality Improvement Organizations (QIN-QIOs)?

Yes, the list was shared with the National Coordinating Council who will disseminate to the QIN-QIOs, with the understanding that it is not to be shared beyond their organization.

Does the facility have any culpability/responsibility for residents who need nursing home level of care but who want to smoke?

Does the facility have any culpability/responsibility for residents who need nursing home level of care but who want to smoke?

Yes, as required by the Requirements for Participation in Medicare/Medicaid the facility is responsible for identifying and taking steps to reduce any risk to the health and safety of its residents. This includes risks posed by smoking (for the resident who smokes, and those who may be affected by their smoking). This responsibility is not removed by allowing the resident to go off campus to smoke.

Is the list of the 235 late adopter facilities subject to enforcement, outlined in memorandum QSO19-07-NH, public information?

Late Adopters

Is the list of the 235 late adopter facilities subject to enforcement, outlined in memorandum QSO19-07-NH, public information?

No, a listing of the 235 late adopters is not public information. However, it can be obtained by submitting a FOIA request.

When reporting allegations of misappropriation, mistreatment, neglect and abuse a thorough investigation must contain which five elements?

When reporting allegations of misappropriation, mistreatment, neglect and abuse a thorough investigation must contain which five elements?

- ▶ A complete investigation not a summary - clear and legible description of exactly what occurred, including dates, times, and locations
- ▶ Dated, timed, and signed witness statements from staff, residents, and the person accused of the allegation
- ▶ The name and position of the of the person(s) alleged to have committed the offense
- ▶ Resident's care plan in place at the time of the event
- ▶ Facility's plan to take appropriate action as a result of the investigation findings

**Who was the first woman from
Idaho elected to the US Congress?**

Know Your State

Who was the first woman from Idaho elected to the US Congress?

Answer: Gracie Bowers Pfost

(T) or (F) Financial exploitation involving a resident and one of their family members must be reported to the portal?

Q5: (T) or (F) Financial exploitation involving a resident and one of their family members must be reported to the portal?

Answer: F

What is 1 of the 3 most common process struggles facility's have when attempting to report an event in the portal?

Based on the _____ the facility must ensure a resident receives care, consistent with professional standards of practice, to prevent pressure ulcer and does not develop pressure ulcers?

Skin Integrity

Based on the **comprehensive assessment** the facility must ensure a resident receives care, consistent with professional standards of practice, to prevent pressure ulcer and does not develop pressure ulcers?

Skin Integrity

What is 1 of the 3 most common process struggles facility's have when attempting to report an event in the portal?

- ◇ Not clicking the Send icon
- ◇ Naming convention for the file - the file name exceeds 150 characters
- ◇ The short cut URL does not work - go to the LTC web page and select the large red button "Report Event"

Which of the following topics are a regulatory requirement for a nursing facility?

A - Corporate Integrity Agreement

B - Discussion with a resident regarding an unsafe/AMA discharge.

C - Number of hours a staff member may work in 24 hours

Which of the following topics are a regulatory requirement for a nursing facility?

1 - Corporate Integrity Agreement

2 - Discussion with a resident regarding an unsafe/AMA discharge.

3 - Number of hours a staff member may work in 24 hours